Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Shirley N.
Weber
DEM
382,596
79.6%

366
59.8%

6,402
34.8%

32,915
46.1%

7,567
36.0%

1,782
32.7%

263,120
68.8%

3,362
40.9%

35,747
40.9%

100,671
46.6%

2,172
27.8%

30,216
63.9%

17,060
57.8%

3,419
46.5%

72,729
38.9%

9,922
37.2%

10,086
50.6%

1,853
20.4%

1,591,738
68.5%

13,841
37.8%

92,990
80.0%

3,028
38.9%

19,583
65.2%

Rob
Bernosky
REP
97,943
20.4%

246
40.2%

11,984
65.2%

38,544
53.9%

13,464
64.0%

3,672
67.3%

119,598
31.2%

4,865
59.1%

51,599
59.1%

115,302
53.4%

5,641
72.2%

17,093
36.1%

12,446
42.2%

3,927
53.5%

114,173
61.1%

16,731
62.8%

9,866
49.4%

7,221
79.6%

732,569
31.5%

22,755
62.2%

23,292
20.0%

4,749
61.1%

10,451
34.8%
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Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Shirley N.
Weber
DEM
26,191
48.0%

811
24.2%

2,558
56.9%

65,758
65.1%

32,394
65.7%

27,596
55.0%

471,146
48.8%

75,519
42.2%

3,344
39.1%

286,206
48.7%

278,122
59.4%

10,683
55.3%

217,090
48.3%

576,465
57.0%

247,726
84.1%

88,495
50.4%

62,299
52.8%

181,373
74.9%

80,461
60.5%

373,754
70.2%

79,375
771%

20,546
30.4%

570
37.0%

6,754
38.6%

Rob
Bernosky
REP
28,401
52.0%

2,545
75.8%

1,934
43.1%

35,220
34.9%

16,921
34.3%

22,624
45.0%

493,747
51.2%

103,534
57.8%

5,204
60.9%

301,467
51.3%

190,405
40.6%

8,648
44.7%

232,206
51.7%

435,652
43.0%

46,696
15.9%

87,119
49.6%

55,580
47.2%

60,652
251%

52,490
39.5%

158,629
29.8%

23,603
22.9%

46,987
69.6%

971
63.0%

10,736
61.4%
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Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Shirley N.
Weber
DEM
79,021
61.1%

141,488
72.7%

57,402
44.3%

9,591
34.7%

5,650
27.6%

2,011
44.8%

34,621
38.3%

8,842
38.6%

153,074
55.3%

45,180
68.0%

6,883
35.4%

6,462,164
60.1%

Rob
Bernosky
REP
50,318
38.9%

53,125
27.3%

72,195
55.7%

18,032
65.3%

14,784
72.4%

2,480
55.2%

55,842
61.7%

14,060
61.4%

123,786
44.7%

21,262
32.0%

12,544
64.6%

4,298,530
39.9%
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