November 8, 2022, General Election Secretary of State

Alameda Percent	Shirley N. Weber DEM 382,596 79.6%	Rob Bernosky REP 97,943 20.4%
Alpine	366	246
Percent	59.8%	40.2%
Amador	6,402	11,984
Percent	34.8%	65.2%
Butte	32,915	38,544
Percent	46.1%	53.9%
Calaveras	7,567	13,464
Percent	36.0%	64.0%
Colusa	1,782	3,672
Percent	32.7%	67.3%
Contra Costa	263,120	119,598
Percent	68.8%	31.2%
Del Norte	3,362	4,865
Percent	40.9%	59.1%
El Dorado	35,747	51,599
Percent	40.9%	59.1%
Fresno	100,671	115,302
Percent	46.6%	53.4%
Glenn	2,172	5,641
Percent	27.8%	72.2%
Humboldt	30,216	17,093
Percent	63.9%	36.1%
Imperial	17,060	12,446
Percent	57.8%	42.2%
Inyo	3,419	3,927
Percent	46.5%	53.5%
Kern	72,729	114,173
Percent	38.9%	61.1%
Kings	9,922	16,731
Percent	37.2%	62.8%
Lake	10,086	9,866
Percent	50.6%	49.4%
Lassen	1,853	7,221
Percent	20.4%	79.6%
Los Angeles	1,591,738	732,569
Percent	68.5%	31.5%
Madera	13,841	22,755
Percent	37.8%	62.2%
Marin	92,990	23,292
Percent	80.0%	20.0%
Mariposa	3,028	4,749
Percent	38.9%	61.1%
Mendocino	19,583	10,451
Percent	65.2%	34.8%

November 8, 2022, General Election Secretary of State

Modoc Percent 811 2,549 2,548 Percent 24.2% 75.8% Mono Percent 56.9% 43.1% Monterey Percent 65,758 35,220 35,220 Percent 65.1% 34.9% Napa Percent 32,394 16,92 16,92 Percent 65.7% 34.3% Nevada Percent 27,596 22,624 22,624 Percent 55.0% 45.0% Percent 48.8% 51.2% Placer Percent 75,519 103,53 103,53 Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside Percent 286,206 301,46 301,46 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento Percent 278,122 190,403 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito 10,683 8,644 8,644 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino Percent 217,090 232,206 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,696 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Joaquin Percent </th <th>Merced Percent</th> <th>Shirley N. Weber DEM 26,191 48.0%</th> <th>Rob Bernosky REP 28,401 52.0%</th>	Merced Percent	Shirley N. Weber DEM 26,191 48.0%	Rob Bernosky REP 28,401 52.0%
Percent 56.9% 43.1% Monterey Percent 65,758 35,220 Percent 65.1% 34.9% Napa 32,394 16,92 Percent 65.7% 34.3% Nevada 27,596 22,624 Percent 45.0% 45.0% Orange 471,146 493,741 Percent 48.8% 51.2% Plucer 75,519 103,534 Percent 42.2% 57.8% Plumas 3,344 5,204 Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside 286,206 301,467 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento 278,122 190,403 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito 10,683 8,644 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Diego 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Joaquin 88,495 87,115			2,545 75.8%
Percent 65.1% 34.9% Napa 32,394 16,92 Percent 65.7% 34.3% Nevada 27,596 22,624 Percent 55.0% 45.0% Orange 471,146 493,74 Percent 48.8% 51.2% Placer 75,519 103,534 Percent 42.2% 57.8% Plumas 3,344 5,204 Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside 286,206 301,467 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento 278,122 190,403 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito 10,683 8,648 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino 217,090 232,206 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Francisco 247,726 46,696 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo 62,299 55,586			1,934 43.1%
Percent 65.7% 34.3% Nevada Percent 27,596 22,624 Percent 55.0% 45.0% Orange Percent 471,146 493,747 Percent 48.8% 51.2% Placer Percent 75,519 103,534 Percent 42.2% 57.8% Plumas Percent 3,344 5,204 Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside Percent 286,206 301,467 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento Percent 278,122 190,408 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito 10,683 8,644 79 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Diego Percent 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,696 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo Percent 52.8% 47.2% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 <	•		35,220 34.9%
Percent 55.0% 45.0% Orange Percent 471,146 493,747 Placer Percent 75,519 103,534 Percent 42.2% 57.8% Plumas Percent 3,344 5,204 Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside Percent 286,206 301,467 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito Percent 10,683 8,644 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino Percent 217,090 232,200 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego Percent 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,699 San Luis Obispo Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo Percent 52.8% 47.2% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Santa Clara Percent 373,754 158,625 Percent 70.2%	•	,	16,921 34.3%
Percent 48.8% 51.2% Placer Percent 75,519 103,534 Percent 42.2% 57.8% Plumas Percent 3,344 5,204 Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside Percent 286,206 301,466 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento Percent 278,122 190,403 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito Percent 10,683 8,644 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino Percent 217,090 232,206 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego Percent 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,696 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin Percent 88,495 87,113 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Mateo Percent 181,373 60,652 Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,496			22,624 45.0%
Percent 42.2% 57.8% Plumas 3,344 5,204 Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside 286,206 301,460 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento 278,122 190,403 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito 10,683 8,644 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino 217,090 232,206 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco 247,726 46,698 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin 88,495 87,111 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo 62,299 55,580 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara 80,461 52,490 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Clara 373,754 158,629		,	493,747 51.2%
Percent 39.1% 60.9% Riverside Percent 286,206 301,467 Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento Percent 278,122 190,408 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito Percent 10,683 8,648 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino Percent 217,090 232,206 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego Percent 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,696 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin Percent 88,495 87,113 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo Percent 62,299 55,580 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Santa Clara Percent 37,754 158,629 Santa Cruz Percent 79,375 23,603 Percent 30.4% 69.6% <th></th> <th></th> <th>103,534 57.8%</th>			103,534 57.8%
Percent 48.7% 51.3% Sacramento Percent 278,122 190,403 Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito Percent 10,683 8,644 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino Percent 217,090 232,206 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,696 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin Percent 88,495 87,119 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo Percent 62,299 55,580 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Santa Clara Percent 373,754 158,629 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz Percent 79,375 23,603 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97		- , -	5,204 60.9%
Percent 59.4% 40.6% San Benito Percent 10,683 8,648 Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino Percent 217,090 232,200 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego Percent 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,696 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin Percent 88,495 87,118 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo Percent 62,299 55,580 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Santa Clara Percent 373,754 158,623 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz Percent 79,375 23,603 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 Shasta Percent 570 97			301,467 51.3%
Percent 55.3% 44.7% San Bernardino Percent 217,090 232,206 Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego Percent 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco Percent 247,726 46,696 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo Percent 62,299 55,580 Percent 52.8% 47.2% San Mateo 181,373 60,652 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara Percent 373,754 158,629 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz Percent 79,375 23,603 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736			190,405 40.6%
Percent 48.3% 51.7% San Diego 576,465 435,652 Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco 247,726 46,696 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin 88,495 87,119 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo 62,299 55,580 Percent 52.8% 47.2% San Mateo 181,373 60,652 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara 80,461 52,490 Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara 373,754 158,623 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz 79,375 23,603 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta 20,546 46,987 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736			8,648 44.7%
Percent 57.0% 43.0% San Francisco 247,726 46,696 Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin 88,495 87,119 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo 62,299 55,580 Percent 52.8% 47.2% San Mateo 181,373 60,652 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara 80,461 52,490 Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara 373,754 158,629 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz 79,375 23,603 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta 20,546 46,987 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736			232,206 51.7%
Percent 84.1% 15.9% San Joaquin Percent 88,495 87,119 Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo Percent 62,299 55,580 Percent 52.8% 47.2% San Mateo Percent 181,373 60,652 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara Percent 373,754 158,629 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz Percent 79,375 23,603 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra Fercent 570 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736	•	,	435,652 43.0%
Percent 50.4% 49.6% San Luis Obispo 62,299 55,580 Percent 52.8% 47.2% San Mateo 181,373 60,652 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara 80,461 52,490 Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara 373,754 158,629 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz 79,375 23,603 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta 20,546 46,987 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736			46,696 15.9%
Percent 52.8% 47.2% San Mateo 181,373 60,652 Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara 80,461 52,490 Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara 373,754 158,623 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz 79,375 23,603 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta 20,546 46,987 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736	•	,	87,119 49.6%
Percent 74.9% 25.1% Santa Barbara Percent 80,461 52,490 Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara Percent 373,754 158,629 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz Percent 79,375 23,600 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta Percent 20,546 46,983 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra Percent 570 97 Psiskiyou 6,754 10,736	•		55,580 47.2%
Percent 60.5% 39.5% Santa Clara Percent 373,754 158,629 Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz Percent 79,375 23,603 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta Percent 20,546 46,983 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra Percent 570 97 Siskiyou 6,754 10,736		,	60,652 25.1%
Percent 70.2% 29.8% Santa Cruz 79,375 23,603 Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta 20,546 46,983 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736			52,490 39.5%
Percent 77.1% 22.9% Shasta 20,546 46,983 Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97° Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736		,	158,629 29.8%
Percent 30.4% 69.6% Sierra 570 97 Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736			23,603 22.9%
Percent 37.0% 63.0% Siskiyou 6,754 10,736		,	46,987 69.6%
Siskiyou 6,754 10,736 Percent 38.6% 61.4%	Percent		971 63.0%
			10,736 61.4%

November 8, 2022, General Election Secretary of State

	Shirley N. Weber DEM	Rob Bernosky REP
Solano	79,021	50,318
Percent	61.1%	38.9%
Sonoma	141,488	53,125
Percent	72.7%	27.3%
Stanislaus	57,402	72,195
Percent	44.3%	55.7%
Sutter	9,591	18,032
Percent	34.7%	65.3%
Tehama	5,650	14,784
Percent	27.6%	72.4%
Trinity	2,011	2,480
Percent	44.8%	55.2%
Tulare	34,621	55,842
Percent	38.3%	61.7%
Tuolumne	8,842	14,060
Percent	38.6%	61.4%
Ventura	153,074	123,786
Percent	55.3%	44.7%
Yolo	45,180	21,262
Percent	68.0%	32.0%
Yuba	6,883	12,544
Percent	35.4%	64.6%
State Totals	6,462,164	4,298,530
Percent	60.1%	39.9%